
 1 

 

INVITATION TO BID 
CEYLON ELECTRICITY BOARD 

 
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 

Region / 
Division / 
Province 

Bid No. / Item Description & Quantity 
Bid closing 
date & Time 

Procurement 
Committee 

Place of Purchase of 
Bidding Documents 

TP. Nos. 

 
Price of the 

Bid 
Document 

(Rs) 

Value of Bid Bond 
(Rs) 

Bids should be 
deposited at 

Bids will be opened 
at 
 

 
Price of the 
information 

copy 
(Rs) 

Type 
of Bid 
ICB/ 
NCB 

 
Informatio

n Copy 
Download 

Link 

Materials 

DD 2 
Central-1 

 

 
CP1/CE(COM)/PPC/2024/185 

 
Supply & Delivery of  Steel Box for Housing Direct Connected 3 Phase Meters 

for Provincial Warehouse -CP1 (600 Nos.) 
 
 

 
 
 
 

2024-10-09 
At 

14.00hrs 
 

 
Provincial 

Procurement 
Committee 

 
Chief Engineer 

(Commercial – CP1) , 
CEB, CP1,No. 04, 

Asgiriya Road, Kandy. 
T.P 081-2234324 

1000/=  
 
 

234,000/= 

 
Chief Engineer 

(Commercial- CP1) CEB, 
No. 04, 

Asgiriya Road, 
Kandy. 

 
Chief Engineer 

(Commercial- CP1) 
CEB, 

No. 04, 
Asgiriya Road, 

Kandy. 
 

 
 
 
 

N/A 

 
 
 
 

NCB 

Click Here 
 

DD 2 
Central-1 

 
 

 
 

CP1/CE(COM)/PPC/2024/188 
 

Supply and Delivery of Battery Operated Hydraulic Crimping Tool (12 Ton) for 
Provincial Warehouse CP1 .(04 Nos.) 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 

2024-10-09 
At 

14.00hrs 
 

 
Provincial 

Procurement 
Committee 

 
Chief Engineer 

(Commercial – CP1) , 
CEB, CP1,No. 04, 

Asgiriya Road, Kandy. 
T.P 081-2234324 

1000/=  
 
 

58,000/= 

 
Chief Engineer 

(Commercial- CP1) CEB, 
No. 04, 

Asgiriya Road, 
Kandy. 

 
Chief Engineer 

(Commercial- CP1) 
CEB, 

No. 04, 
Asgiriya Road, 

Kandy. 
 

 
 
 
 

N/A 

 
 
 
 

NCB 

Click Here 
 

DD2 
(WPN) 

WPN/NCB/2024/118 

Supply & Delivery Of Galvanized Steel Wire - 5mm 

2024.10.02 

2.00 p.m. 

Provincial 
Procurement 
Committee 

DGM(WPN)'s Office, 
CEB, No.280, 
Kandy Road, 
Kiribathgoda 

Tel.011-2911071/72 

1,000.00 80,000.00 DGM(WPN)'s Office, CEB, 
No.280, 

Kandy Road, Kiribathgoda 
Tel.011-2911071/72 

DGM(WPN)'s Office, 
CEB, No.280, 
Kandy Road, 
Kiribathgoda 

Tel.011-2911071/72 

- NCB Click Here 

Distribution 
Division 03 

(P & D) 

DD3/P&D/NCB/2023/060/D 

Supply & Delivery of Tension Cross Arms with E.W. Attach. 33kV - Ungalvanised  - 
1,500 Set 

 

09.10. 
2024 

10.00 hrs 

Divisional 
Procurement 
Committee. 

Office of the DGM (P&D 
– DD3), CEB DD 3 Head 
Office, 3rd Floor, No. 644, 

Sri Jayawardanapura 
Mw, Ethul kotte. 

T.P No. 011-2880601, 
2880610 

12,500.00 1,200,000.00 Office of the DGM (P&D – 
DD3), CEB DD 3 Head 

Office, 3rd Floor, No. 644, 
Sri Jayawardanapura Mw, 

Ethul kotte. 

Auditorium, 3rd Floor, 
CEB, DD3 Head 

Office,  No. 644, Sri 
Jayawardenepura 
Road,   Ethul kotte. 

- NCB Click Here 

DD4 
(SP1) 

SP1/DGM/CE/P&D/Development/10/ RTU Modems 
Supply and Delivery of 20Nos. of RTU Communication Moderns (Ethernet/Serial 

Device Servers)  with GPRS/3G/4G 
 

09/10/2024 
14.00 hrs 

Provincial 
Procurement 
Committee 

DGM (SP-1)’s Office, 
CEB, 167, Matara Road, 

Galle. 

1000.00 40000.00 DGM (SP-1)’s Office 
CEB, No-167, Matara 

Road, Galle. 

DGM (SP-1)’s Office 
CEB, No-167, Matara 

Road, Galle. 

N/A NCB Click here 

DD4 
(SP1) 

SP1/DGM/CE/P&D/Development/10/ Server 
Supply and Delivery of 01Nos. of Rack Mountable Server 

 

09/10/2024 
14.00 hrs 

Provincial 
Procurement 
Committee 

DGM (SP-1)’s Office, 
CEB, 167, Matara Road, 

Galle. 

1000.00 40000.00 DGM (SP-1)’s Office 
CEB, No-167, Matara 

Road, Galle. 

DGM (SP-1)’s Office 
CEB, No-167, Matara 

Road, Galle. 

N/A NCB Click here 

DGM 
(Transmission 
Construction 

Projects-TCP) 
Under Projects 

 
 

Supply and Delivery of Control Cables for Transmission Construction Projects. 
Bid No: DGM/TCP/GSCP/2024/Control Cable 

 
 
 

October 10, 
2024 at 10.00 

Hrs 
 
 

Divisional 
Procurement 
Committee 

(DPC) 
Projects 

DGM (TCP), 

CEB, 
No. 14, Arawwala Road 

Pannipitiya 
 

TP: 011 -2836051/2 

 
LKR 

40,000.00 
 

 
 

LKR 2,400,000.00 
 
 

DGM (TCP), 

CEB, 
No. 14, Arawwala Road 

Pannipitiya 
 

TP: 011 -2836051/2 

 

DGM (TCP), 

CEB 
No. 14, Arawwala 

Road 
Pannipitiya 

N/A NCB 
 

Click Here 

https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/cpjczfqe4xud8hypmdp04/Eng-DD2-CP1-PPC-2024-185.pdf?rlkey=9kfhxr0rqbk90kglx93hfs0ie&st=gdgoh5x0&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/wcjdhuah2z2v2gydbv5jq/Eng-DD2-CP1-PPC-2024-188.pdf?rlkey=gq70ktcv5fcztf9019zg7r875&st=zmcgkw37&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/r6xcpj60mdjy5ldno7xmn/WPN-NCB-2024-118.pdf?rlkey=en0te5pq9h3v51n34s1txb6r3&st=qlwm67ac&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/nump7m7p38jzrz6j8i4md/Eng-DD3-PnD-2023-060.pdf?rlkey=meeymzsagvur1dmyfrggf742r&st=z8rngjs8&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/ese9f23wr9nza4qxhdy5u/Eng-DD4-SP1-DGM-SP1-CE-P-D-Devolopment-10-RTUModems.pdf?rlkey=7h0yaibh8jv0wm4shl0chk852&st=6c1vunk6&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/235h8ieseigelrwerdfcg/Eng-DD4-SP1-DGM-SP1-CE-P-D-Development-10-Server.pdf?rlkey=mdfp5hjl340ddrh030lunns0n&st=afp6iwhf&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/ib72heqoo4htn96gm5ewv/DGM_TCP_GSCP_2024_Control-Cable-Info-copy.pdf?rlkey=kc5zfm7iwdv3asbdufxvp65ri&st=l21pzg3v&dl=0


 2 

Fax: 011-2836053 
 

Fax: 011-2836053 
 

 
TP: 011 -2836051/2 
Fax: 011-2836053 

 

Construction 

 
  

         

Services 

Generation 
Division 

(Samanala 
Complex) 

SC/DGM/BID/UOPS/2024/05 
Cleaning and Janitorial Service for Power Station, M.A.T. Office Buildings and 

Premises of Uma Oya Power Station 2024/2025 

10/10/2024 
14.00 hrs. 

 

Samanala 
Complex 

Procurement 
Committee 

Office of the Chief 
Engineer (Uma Oya 

Power Station), 
Ceylon Electricity Board, 
Uva-Karandagolla, Ella                           

Telephone 055 2280604 

2,000.00 
Payment 
shall be 
paid at 

any 
branch to 
the credit 

of 
Samanala 
Complex 
Collection 
Account of 

the 
People’s 

Bank, 
Headquart

ers 
Branch, 

20420041
0085134 

& produce 
the bank 

slip. 

54,000.00 
 

Office of the Chief Engineer 
(Uma Oya Power Station), 

Ceylon Electricity Board, Uva-
Karandagolla, Ella                           

Telephone 055 2280604 

Office of the Chief 
Engineer (Uma Oya 

Power Station), 
Ceylon Electricity 

Board, Uva-
Karandagolla, Ella                           

Telephone 055 
2280604 

N./A NCB Click Here 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Generation 

Division 
(Thermal 
Complex 

 
 

KCCPS/ME (GT)/LS/2024/38 
 

Hiring a Double Cab for the Kelanitissa Combined Cycle Power Station on Wet 
Lease Basis for a period of one year 

 
02.10.2024 

at 
1000 hrs 

 
Thermal 
Complex 

Procurement 
Committee 

 
Deputy General Manager 

(Thermal Complex) 
Ceylon Electricity Board, 

Generation, Head 
Quarters, New Kelani 

Bridge Road, Kolonnawa 
10600, 

Sri Lanka. 
Tel: 011 2423897 

1,375.00  
 

 
 
 

Rs. 32,000.00 

 
Deputy General Manager 

(Thermal Complex) Ceylon 
Electricity Board, Generation, 
Head Quarters, New Kelani 
Bridge Road, Kolonnawa 

10600, 
Sri Lanka 

Tel: .011  2423897 

 
Deputy General 

Manager (Thermal 
Complex) Ceylon 
Electricity Board, 
Generation, Head 

Quarters, New Kelani 
Bridge Road, 

Kolonnawa 10600, 
Sri Lanka. 

Tel: 011 2423897 

Available at 
CEB website 

NCB  
 
 
 
 

Click Here 

Distribution 
Division 1 

Colombo City 

DGM(CC)/CE(CN)/PPC/2024/005 
Bid for Janitorial Services, Cleaning And Garbage Disposal of Colombo North 

Area Office, CSC 1 And CSC 2 Buildings 

 
 
 
 
 

09/10/2024 
at 

1000 hrs 

Provincial 
Procurement 
Committee 

 
Office of Chief Engineer 
(Energy Management) 
Colombo City, 5th Floor 

Lakshmans Building, 
340, R.A. De Mel Mw, 

Colombo 03 until 
08.10.2024 

011-2575923. 

1,000.00 
(By Cash) 

30,000.00 Tender Box at the Office of 
Chief Engineer (Energy 

Management) Colombo City, 
5th Floor                                     

Lakshmans Building, 
340, R.A. De Mel Mw, 

Colombo 03 

Chief Engineer 

(Energy Management) 

Colombo City’s Office 

- NCB Click Here 
 

https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/k9kd1iv56f2cts8jbi8rj/Sin-GEN-SC-UOPS-2024-05.pdf?rlkey=p61bs3ip9lj47mtwnx5r055m7&st=um6yklio&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/4c2ag1ypnbye4rhjzzv0a/Eng-Gen-TC_KCCPSME-GT-LS202438.pdf?rlkey=nagw3142yephgo71ny7yydgtr&st=17q5amtg&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/ndlc0qq1i29assgfxswhr/DGM-CC-CE-CN-PPC-2024-005.pdf?rlkey=idvba8tnvmj3pmlddrtzrm6cq&st=qpgh9p9g&dl=0


 3 

Distribution 
Division 1 

Colombo City 

DGM(CC)/CE(CS)/PPC/2024/002 
Hiring Van for CE( Colombo South)-CSC I Unit of Colombo City 

 
 
 
 
 

09/10/2024 
at 

1000 hrs 

Provincial 
Procurement 
Committee 

 
Office of Chief Engineer 
(Energy Management) 
Colombo City, 5th Floor 

Lakshmans Building, 
340, R.A. De Mel Mw, 

Colombo 03 until 
08.10.2024 

011-2575923. 

1,000.00 
(By Cash) 

35,000.00 Tender Box at the Office of 
Chief Engineer (Energy 

Management) Colombo City, 
5th Floor                                     

Lakshmans Building, 
340, R.A. De Mel Mw, 

Colombo 03 

Chief Engineer 

(Energy Management) 

Colombo City’s Office 

- NCB Click Here 
 

DD1 
(NWP1) 

DGM/NWP1/CEECM/T/2024/096 
Hiring of a Van for Electrical Superintendent (Wennappuwa) Consumer Service 

Center. 

10th October 
2024 

02.00 p.m. 

Provincial 
Procurement 
Committee. 

Chief Engineer 
(Commercial) Branch 

CEB 
Narammala Road, 

Kuliyapitiya. 
037 - 2281892 

3,000.00 30,000.00 Deputy General Manager’s 
(NWPI) Office 

CEB 
Narammala Road, 

Kuliyapitiya 

Deputy General 
Manager’s 

(NWPI) Office 
CEB 

Narammala Road, 
Kuliyapitiya 

 NCB Click Here 

DD1 
(NWP1) 

DGM/NWP1/CEECM/T/2024/097 
Hiring of a Van for Electrical Superintendent (Naththandiya) Consumer Service 

Center. 

10th October 
2024 

02.00 p.m. 

Same as Above Same as Above 3,000.00 30,000.00 Same as Above Same as Above  NCB Click Here 

DD1 
(NWP1) 

DGM/NWP1/CEECM/T/2024/104 
Hiring of a Crew Cab for Chilaw Consumer Service Center. 

10th October 
2024 

02.00 p.m. 

Same as Above Same as Above 3,000.00 30,000.00 Same as Above Same as Above  NCB Click Here 

DD1 
(NWP1) 

DGM/NWP1/CEECM/T/2024/105 
Hiring of a Crew Cab for Maintenance Sub Unit of Switching Devices in MV Lines 

of Chief Electrical Engineer (Distribution Maintenance) NWP1 Unit . 

10th October 
2024 

02.00 p.m. 

Same as Above Same as Above 3,000.00 30,000.00 Same as Above Same as Above  NCB Click Here 

DD1 
(NWP1) 

DGM/NWP1/CEECM/T/2024/106 
Hiring of a Van for Loss Reduction Program Unit of Electrical Engineer 

(Wennappuwa) Office. 

10th October 
2024 

02.00 p.m. 

Same as Above Same as Above 3,000.00 30,000.00 Same as Above Same as Above  NCB Click Here 

DD1 
(NWP1) 

 
DGM/NWP1/CEECM/T/2024/115 

Renovation of Buildings in NWP1 – Lot 3 
Sub Lot 1 – Renovation and Structural repairs of the Area Electrical Engineer’s 

office at Chilaw. 
Under the renovation of buildings and circuit bungalows in Distribution Division 

01. 
(Pre-bid Meeting will be held on 10.00 am on 02-10-2024 at the Chief Engineer 

(Commercial)’s Unit at Deputy General Manager (NWP1)’s Office) 

10th October 
2024 

02.00 p.m. 

Same as Above Same as Above 6,000.00 350,000.00 Same as Above Same as Above  NCB Click Here 

DD1 
(NWP1) 

 
DGM/NWP1/CEECM/T/2024/117 

Renovation of CEB office buildings and quarters buildings in NWP1 – Sub Lot 1 & 
2 

Sub Lot 1 – Renovation of Deputy General Manager Office Complex building at 
Kuliyapitiya. 

Sub Lot 2 – Renovation of Steel Store Building at Kuliyapitiya. 
Under the renovation of buildings and circuit bungalows in Distribution Division 

01. 
(Pre-bid Meeting will be held on 10.00 am on 02-10-2024 at the Chief Engineer 

(Commercial)’s Unit at Deputy General Manager (NWP1)’s Office) 

10th October 
2024 

02.00 p.m. 

Same as Above Same as Above 10,000.00 355,000.00 Same as Above Same as Above  NCB Click Here 

DD1 
(NWP1) 

DGM/NWP1/CEECM/T/2024/119 
Hiring of a Van for Electrical Superintendent (Office) of Chief Electrical Engineer 

(Chilaw) Office. 

10th October 
2024 

02.00 p.m. 

Same as Above Same as Above 3,000.00 30,000.00 Same as Above Same as Above  NCB Click Here 

DD1 
(NWP1) 

DGM/NWP1/CEECM/T/2024/120 
Rent a Building for Keeriyankalliya Consumer Service Center. 

10th October 
2024 

02.00 p.m. 

Same as Above Same as Above 3,000.00 15,000.00 Same as Above Same as Above  NCB Click Here 

DD1 
(NWP1) 

DGM/NWP1/CEECM/T/2024125 
Hiring of a Van for Electrical Superintendent (Pannala) Consumer Service 

Center. 

10th October 
2024 

02.00 p.m. 

Same as Above Same as Above 3,000.00 30,000.00 Same as Above Same as Above  NCB Click Here 

https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/ph1kyzi0cowev8t15jrqz/DGM-CC-CE-CS-PPC-2024-002.pdf?rlkey=1kegw63s3wz03ydvcao68925w&st=aqampsm8&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/q5s0q2pggsd9cwmf03htq/Eng-DD1-NWP1-DGM-CEECM-T-2024-096.pdf?rlkey=ng3iai16c1s4a40dzbazadcna&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/npi1cup4vng2uopwf0ubp/Eng-DD1-NWP1-DGM-CEECM-T-2024-097.pdf?rlkey=iubuda0hfhcayqpmciuk9n6ur&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/pgvsft2mftbo4xhm8s5ef/Eng-DD1-NWP1-DGM-CEECM-T-2024-104.pdf?rlkey=vp8grx6g92t6krxpir7kcprr6&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/k4n8hejynhaee37czbhue/Eng-DD1-NWP1-DGM-CEECM-T-2024-105.pdf?rlkey=2dv2g33viqg47q81v0ao51kfm&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/1l305igaj2yu5qa69cjnt/Eng-DD1-NWP1-DGM-CEECM-T-2024-106.pdf?rlkey=wtibkv4jgg70q4vycv8jfdon2&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/vjpgywmbhrzj37hd1ipmm/Eng-DD1-NWP1-DGM-CEECM-T-2024-115.pdf?rlkey=tmh6z0g0crkov1nfonooip2jx&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/h5xkxkil4diov77bwx38y/Eng-DD1-NWP1-DGM-CEECM-T-2024-117.pdf?rlkey=xyhmw2pwlbpg6j6o077iqbeba&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/ki5dh3yi79kxjc1ira9xg/Eng-DD1-NWP1-DGM-CEECM-T-2024-119.pdf?rlkey=7acwc7ad7jpemwb8e226ifwhw&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/s17dfg264d176cng3rkwd/Eng-DD1-NWP1-DGM-CEECM-T-2024-120.pdf?rlkey=qrs9wh0li66nqgy6a9epqln2p&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/qlfcky6zbc12h7a8snhll/Eng-DD1-NWP1-DGM-CEECM-T-2024-125.pdf?rlkey=0a5icmrd0h6b0uqq20j7kiwj8&dl=0


 4 

DD1 
(NWP1) 

DGM/NWP1/CEECM/T/2024/126 
Hiring of a Van for Deputy General Manager (NWP1) Office. 

10th October 
2024 

02.00 p.m. 

Same as Above Same as Above 3,000.00 30,000.00 Same as Above Same as Above  NCB Click Here 

DD2 
(WPN) 

WPN/NEG/C7/CLEAN/24/0002 
CEB Area Engineer’s Office , Negombo Providing daily cleaning and Sanitary 

services for Negombo, Katunayaka, Katana, Minuwangoda CSC’s & Area office, 
AMU office for a period of one year 

2024.10.11 

2.00 p.m. 

Provincial 
Procurement 
Committee 

Chief Electrical 

Engineer’s Office , CEB, 

No. 87, Kimbulapitiya 

Road, Negombo 

T.P.031-2224286 031-

2235202 Fax: 031-

2222560 

1,000.00 10,000.00 Chief Electrical Engineer’s 

Office , CEB, No. 87, 

Kimbulapitiya Road, Negombo 

T.P.031-2224286 031-

2235202 Fax: 031-2222560 

Chief Electrical 

Engineer’s Office , 

CEB, No. 87, 

Kimbulapitiya Road, 

Negombo T.P.031-

2224286 031-

2235202 Fax: 031-

2222560 

- NCB Click Here 

DD2 
(WPN) 

WPN/PQ/PS POLES/2025 
Registration Of Suppliers For Manufacture & Supply Of Pre - Stressed Concrete 

Poles - 2025 

2024.10.02 
2.00 p.m. 

Provincial 
Procurement 
Committee 

DGM(WPN)'s Office, 
CEB, No.280, 
Kandy Road, 
Kiribathgoda 

Tel.011-2911071/72 

1,000.00 20,000.00 DGM(WPN)'s Office, CEB, 
No.280, 

Kandy Road, Kiribathgoda 
Tel.011-2911071/72 

DGM(WPN)'s Office, 
CEB, No.280, 
Kandy Road, 
Kiribathgoda 

Tel.011-2911071/72 

- NCB Click Here 

DD2 
(WPN) 

WPN/PQ/SPUN POLES/2025 
Registration Of Suppliers For Manufacture & Supply Of Pre-Stressed Spun 

Concrete Poles - 2025 

2024.10.02 
2.00 p.m. 

Provincial 
Procurement 
Committee 

DGM(WPN)'s Office, 
CEB, No.280, 
Kandy Road, 
Kiribathgoda 

Tel.011-2911071/72 

1,000.00 20,000.00 DGM(WPN)'s Office, CEB, 
No.280, 

Kandy Road, Kiribathgoda 
Tel.011-2911071/72 

DGM(WPN)'s Office, 
CEB, No.280, 
Kandy Road, 
Kiribathgoda 

Tel.011-2911071/72 

- NCB Click Here 

DD2 
(WPN) 

WPN/PQ/RC POLES/2025 
Registration Of Suppliers For Manufacture & Supply Of Reinforced Concrete 

Poles – 2025 

2024.10.02 

2.00 p.m. 

Provincial 
Procurement 
Committee 

DGM(WPN)'s Office, 
CEB, No.280, 
Kandy Road, 
Kiribathgoda 

Tel.011-2911071/72 

1,000.00 20,000.00 DGM(WPN)'s Office, CEB, 
No.280, 

Kandy Road, Kiribathgoda 
Tel.011-2911071/72 

DGM(WPN)'s Office, 
CEB, No.280, 
Kandy Road, 
Kiribathgoda 

Tel.011-2911071/72 

- NCB Click Here 

DD2 
(WPN) 

WPN/NCB/DM-V58/2024/160 
Hiring of a Van for Kirindiwela Site – CE (DM) Unit 

2024.10.02 

2.00 p.m. 

Provincial 
Procurement 
Committee 

DGM(WPN)'s Office, 
CEB, No.280, 
Kandy Road, 
Kiribathgoda 

Tel.011-2911071/72 

1,000.00 20,000.00 DGM(WPN)'s Office, CEB, 
No.280, 

Kandy Road, Kiribathgoda 
Tel.011-2911071/72 

DGM(WPN)'s Office, 
CEB, No.280, 
Kandy Road, 
Kiribathgoda 

Tel.011-2911071/72 

- NCB Click Here 

DD2 
(WPN) 

WPN/NCB/EM-V30/2024/176 
Hiring of a Van for Energy Management Office - CE (Commercial) Unit 

2024.10.02 
2.00 p.m. 

Provincial 
Procurement 
Committee 

DGM(WPN)'s Office, 
CEB, No.280, 
Kandy Road, 
Kiribathgoda 

Tel.011-2911071/72 

1,000.00 20,000.00 DGM(WPN)'s Office, CEB, 
No.280, 

Kandy Road, Kiribathgoda 
Tel.011-2911071/72 

DGM(WPN)'s Office, 
CEB, No.280, 
Kandy Road, 
Kiribathgoda 

Tel.011-2911071/72 

- NCB Click Here 

DD2 
(WPN) 

WPN/NCB/K-V29/2024/173 
Hiring of a Van for Area Maintenance Unit I  – CEE (Kelaniya) Unit 

2024.10.02 

2.00 p.m. 

Provincial 
Procurement 
Committee 

DGM(WPN)'s Office, 
CEB, No.280, 
Kandy Road, 
Kiribathgoda 

Tel.011-2911071/72 

1,000.00 20,000.00 DGM(WPN)'s Office, CEB, 
No.280, 

Kandy Road, Kiribathgoda 
Tel.011-2911071/72 

DGM(WPN)'s Office, 
CEB, No.280, 
Kandy Road, 
Kiribathgoda 

Tel.011-2911071/72 

- NCB Click Here 

DD2 
(WPN) 

WPN/NCB/K-V33/2024/174 
Hiring of a Van for CSC (Kirillawala)  – CEE (Kelaniya) Unit 

2024.10.02 

2.00 p.m. 

Provincial 
Procurement 
Committee 

DGM(WPN)'s Office, 
CEB, No.280, 
Kandy Road, 
Kiribathgoda 

Tel.011-2911071/72 

1,000.00 20,000.00 DGM(WPN)'s Office, CEB, 
No.280, 

Kandy Road, Kiribathgoda 
Tel.011-2911071/72 

DGM(WPN)'s Office, 
CEB, No.280, 
Kandy Road, 
Kiribathgoda 

Tel.011-2911071/72 

- NCB Click Here 

DD2 
(WPN) 

WPN/NCB/K-V139/2024/175 
Hiring of a Van for Chief Electrical Engineer’s Office - Kelaniya 

2024.10.02 
2.00 p.m. 

Provincial 
Procurement 
Committee 

DGM(WPN)'s Office, 
CEB, No.280, 
Kandy Road, 
Kiribathgoda 

Tel.011-2911071/72 

1,000.00 20,000.00 DGM(WPN)'s Office, CEB, 
No.280, 

Kandy Road, Kiribathgoda 
Tel.011-2911071/72 

DGM(WPN)'s Office, 
CEB, No.280, 
Kandy Road, 
Kiribathgoda 

Tel.011-2911071/72 

- NCB Click Here 

https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/1400epunl00fj0mirg234/Eng-DD1-NWP1-DGM-CEECM-T-2024-126.pdf?rlkey=dvo6zrk5mca9ndu2y9i00jb4n&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/d4m89dzn8vbdcw8otzcxh/WPN-NEG-C7-TEN-CLEAN-24-0002.pdf?rlkey=cwouic5z8w3ddiueyfu7w635w&st=syd0opn4&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/1vceosd5z2viqjc825r25/Eng-DD2-WPN-Registration-PS-Poles-2025.pdf?rlkey=24tpyb9kwsvg2phcjowj09ben&st=533y0r9d&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/qc1pqhgka00x35atfjplx/Eng-DD2-WPN-Registration-SPUN-Poles-2025.pdf?rlkey=buhc34dv8qhnexih5qaiapi12&st=nz1anp8x&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/93jzzinn1kgbdvk7oksep/Eng-DD2-WPN-Registration-RC-Poles-2025.pdf?rlkey=rmedqvse5yor6p9itk51yxkk1&st=vk7rdlv8&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/2v2wuoqzoyhqlq9pe1mr3/WPN-NCB-DM-V58-2024-160-Van.pdf?rlkey=1w2pqdqzr057e6ri3gqln6723&st=yj1p7dp1&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/doyhlgojiid51iqujacte/WPN-NCB-EM-V30-2024-176-Van.pdf?rlkey=g9myhqlscaff7tt7ekrqs8eie&st=9ifdu2za&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/z5mxb6hrbvpr6svim0p2s/WPN-NCB-K-V29-2024-173-Van.pdf?rlkey=l85so134eep6ujrz5523607i1&st=4cwykhvx&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/5rc61kdqiaqz5cyo2lcez/WPN-NCB-K-V33-2024-174-Van.pdf?rlkey=coucg06fhtbflcwwg5x52e49y&st=opahfgow&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/17gdowwvdzm93bwmm6lj0/WPN-NCB-K-V139-2023-175-Van.pdf?rlkey=yi6b3zoc4g8sebfv0phf9qh5l&st=hkwmweno&dl=0


 5 

 

 

 
PHM-DD2 

 
PHM DD2/DGM/EE(MCS)/QDC/2024/09 

 
Cleaning ServicefortheSiyambalape Stores Building &Land of Electrical Engineer 

(Material Coordinator & Stores) Projects & Heavy Maintenance – DD2. 
 

Employee - 02 (Male) 
 

 
09.10.2024 
14.00 hrs 

 
DPC- DD2 

 
Deputy General Manager 

(Pr.HM) DD2, 
Ceylon  Electricity Board 

P.O.Box. 18, 
Lamagaraya road, 

Kandy. 
 

081-2222287 
081-2222286 

 

 
1,500/- 

 

 
15,000/- 

 
Deputy General Manager 

(Pr.HM) DD2, 
Ceylon  Electricity Board 

P.O.Box. 18, 
Lamagaraya road, 

Kandy. 
 

081-2222287 
081-2222286 

 
Deputy General 

Manager (Pr.HM) 
DD2, 

Ceylon  Electricity 
Board 

P.O.Box. 18, 
Lamagaraya road, 

Kandy. 
 

081-2222287 
081-2222286 

N/A NCB Click here 

 
 

DD3 
(SAB ) 

 
SAB/DM –V10/HV/2024/50 

 
Hiring of a 4WD Double Cab for  Chief  Engineer (Distribution Maintanance) – 

Ruwanwella Gang 

 
 

09-10-2024 
 

14.00 hrs 

 
 

Provincial 
Procurement 
Committee -

SAB 

Office of the DGM,CE 
(Commercial) Unit, Ceylon 

Electricity Board, New 
Town, Rathnapura 

T.P No.  045-2225891-5 
Fax – 045-2226084 

 
2,000.00 

 
20,000.00 

 
Office of the DGM, CE 

(Commercial) Unit, Ceylon 
Electricity Board, New Town, 
Rathnapura T.P No.  045-

2225891-5 Fax – 045-
2226084 

 
Office of the DGM, CE 

(Commercial) Unit, 
Ceylon Electricity 

Board, New Town, 
Rathnapura 

 
_ 

 
NCB 

 
Click Here 

DD3 
(SAB ) 

 
SAB/RUW-V85/HV/2024/51 

Hiring of a Three Wheeler  for Area Electrical Engineer (Ruwanwella) – ES 
(Commercial) 

 
09-10-2024 

 
14.00 hrs 

 
 

Provincial 
Procurement 
Committee -

SAB 

Office of the DGM,CE 
(Commercial) Unit, Ceylon 

Electricity Board, New 
Town, Rathnapura 

T.P No.  045-2225891-5 
Fax – 045-2226084 

 
2,000.00 

 
20,000.00 

 
Office of the DGM, CE 

(Commercial) Unit, Ceylon 
Electricity Board, New Town, 
Rathnapura T.P No.  045-

2225891-5 Fax – 045-
2226084 

 
Office of the DGM, CE 

(Commercial) Unit, 
Ceylon Electricity 

Board, New Town, 
Rathnapura 

 
_ 

 
NCB 

 
Click Here 

DD3 
(SAB ) 

 
SAB/RUW-V40/HV/2024/52 

Hiring of a Single Cab  for Area  Electrical Engineer (Ruwanwella) – Es 
(Commercial) 

 
09-10-2024 

 
14.00 hrs 

 
 

Provincial 
Procurement 
Committee -

SAB 

Office of the DGM,CE 
(Commercial) Unit, Ceylon 

Electricity Board, New 
Town, Rathnapura 

T.P No.  045-2225891-5 
Fax – 045-2226084 

 
2,000.00 

 
20,000.00 

 
Office of the DGM, CE 

(Commercial) Unit, Ceylon 
Electricity Board, New Town, 
Rathnapura T.P No.  045-

2225891-5 Fax – 045-
2226084 

 
Office of the DGM, CE 

(Commercial) Unit, 
Ceylon Electricity 

Board, New Town, 
Rathnapura 

 
_ 

 
NCB 

 
Click Here 

DD3 
(SAB ) 

 
SAB/CON-V15/HV/2024/53 

Hiring of a Dual Purpose Van  for Chief  Engineer (Construction) – Gang V 

 
09-10-2024 

 
14.00 hrs 

 
 

Provincial 
Procurement 
Committee -

SAB 

Office of the DGM,CE 
(Commercial) Unit, Ceylon 

Electricity Board, New 
Town, Rathnapura 

T.P No.  045-2225891-5 
Fax – 045-2226084 

 
2,000.00 

 
20,000.00 

 
Office of the DGM, CE 

(Commercial) Unit, Ceylon 
Electricity Board, New Town, 
Rathnapura T.P No.  045-

2225891-5 Fax – 045-
2226084 

 
Office of the DGM, CE 

(Commercial) Unit, 
Ceylon Electricity 

Board, New Town, 
Rathnapura 

 
_ 

 
NCB 

 
Click Here 

 
Distribution 
Division 3 

 

DD3/DGM (P&HM)/T/2024/11 
Tender for the Provision of  Private Security Service for Kosgama Store Yard & 

Weliwita for the period of 01 Year. 

 
09.10.2024 
10.00 hrs 

 
Divisional 

Procurement 
Committee (DD 

3) 

Office of the DGM 
(Project & Heavy 

Maintenance) – DD3, 
CEB DD 3 Head Office, 

3rd Floor, 
No. 644, Sri 

Jayawardanapura Mw , 
Ethul kotte. 

T.P No. 
011-2880 624 

 
1,000.00 

 
60,000.00 

 
Projects & Heavy 

Maintenance – DD3, CEB DD 
3 Head Office, 3rd Floor, 

No. 644, Sri Jayawardanapura 
Mw , Ethul kotte. 

T.P No. 011-2880 624 

 
Planning & 

Development – DD3, 
CEB DD 3 Head 
Office, 3rd Floor, 

No. 644, Sri 
Jayawardanapura Mw 

, Ethul kotte. 
T.P No. 011-2880 624 

 
- 

 
NCB 

 

Click Here 

 

DD4 
(SP2) 

SP2/CE(C&CS)/vehicle/V15/2024/88 

Hiring of a Dual Purpose Van for the 

Usage of   Chief Engineer 

(Tangalle) Unit Of 

DGM SP2 branch  ,Tangalle. 

09-10-2024 at 

 

 

14.00 hrs 

PPC (SP2) Office of Deputy General 
Manager (Southern 
Provience2), Chief 

Engineer (C&CS) unit, 
Ceylon Electricity Board,  
No.61/1A, Sea Avenue, 

Tangalle 

1,000.00 20,000.00 Office of Deputy General 
Manager (Southern 

Provience2), Chief Engineer 
(C&CS) unit, Ceylon Electricity 

Board,  No.61/1A, Sea 
Avenue, Tangalle 

Tel. No. 047-2200888     

Office of Deputy 
General Manager 

(Southern 
Provience2), Chief 

Engineer (C&CS) unit, 
Ceylon Electricity 

Board,  No.61/1A, Sea 

-- NCB  
Click Here 

https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/mj7xb2fma3ro69jkjz6wp/ENG1-DD2-DGM-EE_MCS_-QDC-2024.pdf?rlkey=5sqi1r4op5qdghi2l2xzmaai7&st=lurh2nwp&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/4e6ghsnrhx3z3vkie8vrx/2024_50-CE-DM-V10-4WD-Double-Cab.pdf?rlkey=qu91hf6f4hgxodvv72rww2iso&st=e59h5cnp&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/e9m6h5vd3ibke74uefk84/2024_51-RUW-V85-ThreeWheeler.pdf?rlkey=6vyq88xxr55h27e0j1g65mo0i&st=v4cqklz0&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/o66hq10ycbneefxdq3m8u/2024_52-RUW-V40-2WD-Single-Cab.pdf?rlkey=indl7cdukd5ww2o3wcqnej01i&st=wcf79t3g&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/5wfttowgahbsa69o0lurz/2024_53-CON-V15-Dual-Purpose-Van.pdf?rlkey=3qzxwjpu351uymrwd9sw0ls0z&st=go0jv14n&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/45bg3jlhu3aqiu1s9fm0b/security-Tender-book-2024-WM.pdf?rlkey=74b5fu3pgdqe251ssih8b4190&st=tufjerny&dl=0
https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/756xjlhd2kyp16q4lh3ua/SP2-CE-C-CS-Vehicle-V15-2024-88.pdf?rlkey=t2a8nb1fwgzdabr6yfgzuucqk&st=hqo4zk3f&dl=0


 6 

Tel. No. 047-2200888  
Fax: 047-2241806 

Fax: 047-2241806 Avenue, Tangalle 
Tel. No. 047-2200888     

Fax: 047-2241806 

Projects 
Division 

Bid No. PSRSP/PM4/TENDERS/2024/04 
 

Renting an office building for the Power System Reliability Strengthening Project 
for two (02) years, located within the city limits of Sri Jayewardenepura and 

outskirts (preferably within 3km radial distance from Pelawatta junction) with easy 
access to main roads. The building shall have a minimum floor area of 2500 sq. 

ft., with in-house parking space available for at least 8 double cab vehicles 

09/10/2024 
10:00 hrs 

Divisional 
Procurement 
Committee 
(Projects) 

Office of Project Director, 
PSRSP, 

Ceylon Electricity Board, 
No. 227/1, Robert 
Gunawardhana 

Mawatha, Battaramulla 
 

0112144988 
0713991727 

Free of 
charge 

Not Applicable Office of Project Director, 
PSRSP, 

Ceylon Electricity Board, 
No. 227/1, Robert 

Gunawardhana Mawatha, 
Battaramulla 

Office of Project 
Director, 
PSRSP, 

Ceylon Electricity 
Board, 

No. 227/1, Robert 
Gunawardhana 

Mawatha, 
Battaramulla. 

Not Applicable NCB www.ceb.lk 

 
 
 

Chairman of the above Procurement Committees, on behalf of the Ceylon Electricity Board, now invites sealed Bids from potential Suppliers for the above mentioned items on the basis of International /National competitive bidding. Bids should be submitted only on the 
bid documents purchased from the CEB. 
 
Bidding Documents will be issued only to the prospective Bidder or their accredited Agents. Wherever necessary they should get registered in terms of the Public Contract Act No.3of 1987. 
 
Bidding Documents could be purchased by any prospective bidder or their accredited Agent on submission of written request to the respective Deputy General Manager/Chief Engineer of the CEB upon payment of the amount indicated in Column 6 of the above 
table for each set of Bid Document, between 0900 hrs. and 1500 hrs. on any working days till the day prior to the bid closing date. Payment shall be made in cash or bank draft drawn in favour of the General Manager, CEB. 
 
Foreign Diplomatic Missions/ Trade Commissions may obtain information copies of the Bidding Documents, free of charge on submission of written request. The Bidding Documents may be inspected by the prospective bidder or their Agents at the office of the 
respective DGM/CE free of charge. 

 
Bids will be opened immediately after the closing time of the bidding, in the presence of Bidders and their authorized representatives at the locations indicated in column 9. Late Bids shall be rejected. 
 

All clarifications shall be sought two weeks before the Bid closing date, from the respective DGM/CE of the CEB who issued the bidding Documents. 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 ICB – International Competitive Bidding    ,   NCB – National Competitive Bidding. 
 
 

General Manager 
 



 7 

 


